
Competition Results  

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2023 Under 13 Boys Fenton Manor, Stoke 1 Apr 2023
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Surrey Black   1202    120    100     50    110    102     94    118    102    102    110    108     86

2 Warwickshire Blue   1155    110    110    100    120     98     87    100     82    100    102     74     72

3 Avon Red   1153     50    120     80    100    105     87    100    104    105     92    104    106

4 Derbyshire Purple   1068     90     90    110     90    107     74     72     76     83     98     90     88

5 Powys Green    949     60     80    120     80     82     97     58    104     42     84     78     64

6 Kent Maroon    942     80     65     70     40     68     96     87    114     98     84     54     86

7 Norfolk Pink    868    100     65     40     70     62     95     65     62     65     62     74    108

8 Tyne & Wear Yellow    794     70      0     60     50     68     83     80     62     69     88    104     60

9 Greater Manchester Grey    773     40      0     90     60     56     61     94     68     84     28     88    104



Team Results Norfolk (pink)

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2023 Under 13 Boys Fenton Manor, Stoke 1 Apr 2023
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Surrey Black   1202    120    100     50    110    102     94    118    102    102    110    108     86

2 Warwickshire Blue   1155    110    110    100    120     98     87    100     82    100    102     74     72

3 Avon Red   1153     50    120     80    100    105     87    100    104    105     92    104    106

4 Derbyshire Purple   1068     90     90    110     90    107     74     72     76     83     98     90     88

5 Powys Green    949     60     80    120     80     82     97     58    104     42     84     78     64

6 Kent Maroon    942     80     65     70     40     68     96     87    114     98     84     54     86

7 Norfolk Pink    868    100     65     40     70     62     95     65     62     65     62     74    108

8 Tyne & Wear Yellow    794     70      0     60     50     68     83     80     62     69     88    104     60

9 Greater Manchester Grey    773     40      0     90     60     56     61     94     68     84     28     88    104

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 1 Alex Singh 2LR 23.6 0.0 23.6 14 34
 1 Alex Singh STJ 5.97 5.95 5.69 5.77 5.97 15 32
 2 Harry Sayer 2LR 25.6 0.0 25.6 17 28
 3 James Lupton 4LR 46.5 46.6 46.6 1 60
 3 James Lupton VJ 62 65 65 65 65 2 58
 4 Tyrone Tetteh 4LR 50.5 0.0 50.5 13= 35
 4 Tyrone Tetteh VJ 55 57 55 55 57 6 50
 5 Aidan Howard 6LR 1:27.7 1:27.7 17 28
 5 Aidan Howard SLJ 1.97 1.97 1.97 2.00 2.00 15 32
 6 Matthew Williams 6LR 1:23.8 1:23.8 12= 37
 7 Josh Rumsby SB 70 70 17 28
 8 Nathan Harris SB 76 76 12= 37
 9 Aamil Ganiyu SLJ 1.89 1.91 1.90 1.96 1.96 16 30
 10 Ben Lowe STJ 6.47 6.29 0.00 0.00 6.47 10 42
 11 Thomas Fairhurst S 8.08 8.16 7.75 0.00 8.16 13 36
 12 Luke Gilding S 6.01 6.26 6.40 0.00 6.40 18 26



Team Results Derbyshire (purple)

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2023 Under 13 Boys Fenton Manor, Stoke 1 Apr 2023
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Surrey Black   1202    120    100     50    110    102     94    118    102    102    110    108     86

2 Warwickshire Blue   1155    110    110    100    120     98     87    100     82    100    102     74     72

3 Avon Red   1153     50    120     80    100    105     87    100    104    105     92    104    106

4 Derbyshire Purple   1068     90     90    110     90    107     74     72     76     83     98     90     88

5 Powys Green    949     60     80    120     80     82     97     58    104     42     84     78     64

6 Kent Maroon    942     80     65     70     40     68     96     87    114     98     84     54     86

7 Norfolk Pink    868    100     65     40     70     62     95     65     62     65     62     74    108

8 Tyne & Wear Yellow    794     70      0     60     50     68     83     80     62     69     88    104     60

9 Greater Manchester Grey    773     40      0     90     60     56     61     94     68     84     28     88    104

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 13 Timi Omotara 2LR 21.8 21.4 21.4 1 60
 13 Timi Omotara STJ 7.67 7.13 7.08 0.00 7.67 1 60
 14 Ryan Ghai 2LR 22.6 0.0 22.6 7= 47
 14 Ryan Ghai VJ 57 60 60 59 60 3 56
 15 Corey Fisher 4LR 48.5 0.0 48.5 7 48
 15 Corey Fisher STJ 5.68 5.81 5.90 5.57 5.90 16 30
 16 Alfie Ray 4LR 53.2 0.0 53.2 18 26
 16 Alfie Ray SB 73 73 14 34
 17 Riley Jones 6LR 1:23.5 1:23.5 10 42
 17 Riley Jones SLJ 2.33 2.36 2.37 0.00 2.37 4 54
 18 Barney Ponty 6LR 1:27.1 1:27.1 16 30
 18 Barney Ponty SB 80 80 5= 49
 19 Zachary Mayers VJ 0 44 45 46 46 15 32
 20 Joe Moss SLJ 2.28 2.30 2.28 0.00 2.30 9 44
 21 Zachary Marriott S 8.73 8.90 8.57 0.00 8.90 9 44
 22 Sam Davies S 7.78 7.18 7.09 0.00 7.78 15 32



Team Results Greater Manchester (grey)

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2023 Under 13 Boys Fenton Manor, Stoke 1 Apr 2023
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Surrey Black   1202    120    100     50    110    102     94    118    102    102    110    108     86

2 Warwickshire Blue   1155    110    110    100    120     98     87    100     82    100    102     74     72

3 Avon Red   1153     50    120     80    100    105     87    100    104    105     92    104    106

4 Derbyshire Purple   1068     90     90    110     90    107     74     72     76     83     98     90     88

5 Powys Green    949     60     80    120     80     82     97     58    104     42     84     78     64

6 Kent Maroon    942     80     65     70     40     68     96     87    114     98     84     54     86

7 Norfolk Pink    868    100     65     40     70     62     95     65     62     65     62     74    108

8 Tyne & Wear Yellow    794     70      0     60     50     68     83     80     62     69     88    104     60

9 Greater Manchester Grey    773     40      0     90     60     56     61     94     68     84     28     88    104

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 25 Chideria Ajet 2LR 22.5 21.7 21.7 3 56
 25 Chideria Ajet VJ 64 67 65 70 70 1 60
 27 Joshua Grundy 4LR 51.7 0.0 51.7 16= 29
 27 Joshua Grundy SLJ 1.91 1.89 1.82 1.77 1.91 17 28
 28 B Shum VJ 52 53 53 54 54 9 44
 29 C Franks STJ 5.92 5.83 6.37 6.32 6.37 11 40
 30 Daniel Oakes 6LR 1:16.7 1:16.7 4 54
 30 Daniel Oakes S 7.18 7.64 7.67 0.00 7.67 16 30
 31 George Horsefall 6LR 1:23.7 1:23.7 11 40
 31 George Horsefall SB 71 71 16 30
 32 Alex Edwards 4LR 51.0 0.0 51.0 15 32
 32 Alex Edwards STJ 6.63 6.62 6.71 6.83 6.83 7 48
 34 B Davies SB 82 82 4 54
 36 C Hornsey S 7.67 7.20 8.19 0.00 8.19 12 38



Team Results Surrey (black)

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2023 Under 13 Boys Fenton Manor, Stoke 1 Apr 2023
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Surrey Black   1202    120    100     50    110    102     94    118    102    102    110    108     86

2 Warwickshire Blue   1155    110    110    100    120     98     87    100     82    100    102     74     72

3 Avon Red   1153     50    120     80    100    105     87    100    104    105     92    104    106

4 Derbyshire Purple   1068     90     90    110     90    107     74     72     76     83     98     90     88

5 Powys Green    949     60     80    120     80     82     97     58    104     42     84     78     64

6 Kent Maroon    942     80     65     70     40     68     96     87    114     98     84     54     86

7 Norfolk Pink    868    100     65     40     70     62     95     65     62     65     62     74    108

8 Tyne & Wear Yellow    794     70      0     60     50     68     83     80     62     69     88    104     60

9 Greater Manchester Grey    773     40      0     90     60     56     61     94     68     84     28     88    104

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 37 Euan Workman 2LR 22.4 22.2 22.2 5 52
 37 Euan Workman STJ 7.30 7.19 7.15 7.17 7.30 3 56
 38 Lucas Newton 2LR 22.3 0.0 22.3 6 50
 38 Lucas Newton STJ 6.95 7.23 6.97 6.29 7.23 5 52
 39 Hamish Gilroy 4LR 48.3 48.1 48.1 6 50
 40 Sidney Fletcher 4LR 49.1 0.0 49.1 9 44
 40 Sidney Fletcher VJ 49 54 54 52 54 8 46
 41 Samuel Tsolo 6LR 1:15.1 1:15.1 1 60
 41 Samuel Tsolo SB 84 84 2 58
 42 Matthew Wellinger 6LR 1:15.2 1:15.2 2 58
 42 Matthew Wellinger SLJ 2.35 2.34 2.33 2.37 2.37 5 52
 43 Daniel Dixon SB 79 79 9 44
 44 Harry Baxter SLJ 2.48 2.45 2.29 2.32 2.48 2 58
 45 Finn Costello VJ 50 51 48 48 51 11 40
 47 Joseph Vangas S 9.31 9.14 9.38 0.00 9.38 6 50
 48 Will Farrar S 9.39 9.01 9.09 0.00 9.39 5 52



Team Results Avon (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2023 Under 13 Boys Fenton Manor, Stoke 1 Apr 2023
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Surrey Black   1202    120    100     50    110    102     94    118    102    102    110    108     86

2 Warwickshire Blue   1155    110    110    100    120     98     87    100     82    100    102     74     72

3 Avon Red   1153     50    120     80    100    105     87    100    104    105     92    104    106

4 Derbyshire Purple   1068     90     90    110     90    107     74     72     76     83     98     90     88

5 Powys Green    949     60     80    120     80     82     97     58    104     42     84     78     64

6 Kent Maroon    942     80     65     70     40     68     96     87    114     98     84     54     86

7 Norfolk Pink    868    100     65     40     70     62     95     65     62     65     62     74    108

8 Tyne & Wear Yellow    794     70      0     60     50     68     83     80     62     69     88    104     60

9 Greater Manchester Grey    773     40      0     90     60     56     61     94     68     84     28     88    104

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 49 Conor Chick 2LR 22.0 21.6 21.6 2 58
 49 Conor Chick STJ 7.24 7.30 7.31 7.15 7.31 2 58
 50 Archie Paton 2LR 22.6 0.0 22.6 7= 47
 50 Archie Paton S 9.09 9.13 8.90 0.00 9.13 7 48
 51 Oscar Warren 4LR 48.8 0.0 48.8 8 46
 51 Oscar Warren SB 83 83 3 56
 52 Shay Melias 4LR 49.3 0.0 49.3 10= 41
 52 Shay Melias VJ 57 58 53 54 58 4 54
 53 Cyprus Hughes 6LR 1:22.5 1:22.5 9 44
 53 Cyprus Hughes STJ 6.65 6.73 6.75 0.00 6.75 8 46
 54 Sam Ball 6LR 1:16.1 1:16.1 3 56
 55 Charlie Ball SLJ 2.19 2.13 2.17 2.15 2.19 13 36
 57 Zac Khodji-Smith SB 80 80 5= 49
 58 Celvin Barbosa-Goa SLJ 0.00 2.45 2.41 2.40 2.45 3 56
 59 Kameron Bragg S 9.66 9.11 9.55 0.00 9.66 3 56
 60 Leighton Bennett VJ 56 57 57 55 57 5 52



Team Results Warwickshire (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2023 Under 13 Boys Fenton Manor, Stoke 1 Apr 2023
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Surrey Black   1202    120    100     50    110    102     94    118    102    102    110    108     86

2 Warwickshire Blue   1155    110    110    100    120     98     87    100     82    100    102     74     72

3 Avon Red   1153     50    120     80    100    105     87    100    104    105     92    104    106

4 Derbyshire Purple   1068     90     90    110     90    107     74     72     76     83     98     90     88

5 Powys Green    949     60     80    120     80     82     97     58    104     42     84     78     64

6 Kent Maroon    942     80     65     70     40     68     96     87    114     98     84     54     86

7 Norfolk Pink    868    100     65     40     70     62     95     65     62     65     62     74    108

8 Tyne & Wear Yellow    794     70      0     60     50     68     83     80     62     69     88    104     60

9 Greater Manchester Grey    773     40      0     90     60     56     61     94     68     84     28     88    104

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 61 Riley Michaels 2LR 21.7 21.9 21.9 4 54
 61 Riley Michaels SLJ 2.40 2.38 2.41 2.49 2.49 1 60
 62 Zac Thorpe 2LR 22.7 0.0 22.7 9 44
 62 Zac Thorpe S 0.00 0.00 8.76 0.00 8.76 11 40
 63 William Hovell 4LR 47.5 47.7 47.7 5 52
 63 William Hovell STJ 6.29 0.00 0.00 6.35 6.35 12 38
 64 Aran Cooper 4LR 50.5 0.0 50.5 13= 35
 64 Aran Cooper STJ 6.11 6.14 6.22 0.00 6.22 13 36
 65 Elfric Mckenzie 6LR 1:17.9 1:17.9 5 52
 65 Elfric Mckenzie SLJ 2.25 2.18 2.17 2.15 2.25 10 42
 66 Joel Ledgard 6LR 1:18.6 1:18.6 7 48
 66 Joel Ledgard SB 85 85 1 60
 67 Arthur Mansbridge SB 77 77 11 40
 68 Charlie Cook S 8.22 8.86 8.61 0.00 8.86 10 42
 69 Samuel Plumb VJ 42 45 45 45 45 16 30
 70 Sonny Briggs VJ 52 51 46 50 52 10 42



Team Results Powys (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2023 Under 13 Boys Fenton Manor, Stoke 1 Apr 2023
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Surrey Black   1202    120    100     50    110    102     94    118    102    102    110    108     86

2 Warwickshire Blue   1155    110    110    100    120     98     87    100     82    100    102     74     72

3 Avon Red   1153     50    120     80    100    105     87    100    104    105     92    104    106

4 Derbyshire Purple   1068     90     90    110     90    107     74     72     76     83     98     90     88

5 Powys Green    949     60     80    120     80     82     97     58    104     42     84     78     64

6 Kent Maroon    942     80     65     70     40     68     96     87    114     98     84     54     86

7 Norfolk Pink    868    100     65     40     70     62     95     65     62     65     62     74    108

8 Tyne & Wear Yellow    794     70      0     60     50     68     83     80     62     69     88    104     60

9 Greater Manchester Grey    773     40      0     90     60     56     61     94     68     84     28     88    104

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 73 Gethin Jervis 2LR 23.0 0.0 23.0 11 40
 73 Gethin Jervis VJ 48 45 46 46 48 13 36
 74 Evan Lewis 2LR 22.8 0.0 22.8 10 42
 74 Evan Lewis STJ 6.48 6.12 6.26 6.25 6.48 9 44
 75 Eifion Holder 4LR 46.8 47.2 47.2 3 56
 75 Eifion Holder SLJ 2.26 2.31 2.20 2.25 2.31 8 46
 76 Vincent Evans 4LR 49.3 0.0 49.3 10= 41
 76 Vincent Evans VJ 40 45 43 45 45 17 28
 77 Tomas Rushton 6LR 1:25.7 1:25.7 15 32
 77 Tomas Rushton SLJ 2.20 2.08 2.07 0.00 2.20 12 38
 78 Gethin Griffiths 6LR 1:27.9 1:27.9 18 26
 78 Gethin Griffiths SB 0 0
 79 Shay Paul STJ 6.08 5.86 5.93 5.95 6.08 14 34
 80 Joshua Jones SB 78 78 10 42
 81 Chester White S 9.03 9.07 8.47 0.00 9.07 8 46
 82 Jimmy Dwyer S 9.87 9.20 8.75 0.00 9.87 2 58



Team Results Tyne & Wear (yellow)

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2023 Under 13 Boys Fenton Manor, Stoke 1 Apr 2023
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Surrey Black   1202    120    100     50    110    102     94    118    102    102    110    108     86

2 Warwickshire Blue   1155    110    110    100    120     98     87    100     82    100    102     74     72

3 Avon Red   1153     50    120     80    100    105     87    100    104    105     92    104    106

4 Derbyshire Purple   1068     90     90    110     90    107     74     72     76     83     98     90     88

5 Powys Green    949     60     80    120     80     82     97     58    104     42     84     78     64

6 Kent Maroon    942     80     65     70     40     68     96     87    114     98     84     54     86

7 Norfolk Pink    868    100     65     40     70     62     95     65     62     65     62     74    108

8 Tyne & Wear Yellow    794     70      0     60     50     68     83     80     62     69     88    104     60

9 Greater Manchester Grey    773     40      0     90     60     56     61     94     68     84     28     88    104

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 85 Joshua Birkett 2LR 23.4 0.0 23.4 13 36
 85 Joshua Birkett S 0.00 8.14 7.75 0.00 8.14 14 34
 86 Ali Iqbal 2LR 23.8 0.0 23.8 15 32
 86 Ali Iqbal STJ 7.15 6.81 7.05 0.00 7.15 6 50
 87 Joshua Wright 4LR 47.1 47.4 47.4 4 54
 87 Joshua Wright SLJ 2.23 2.30 2.32 2.17 2.32 7 48
 88 Charlie Bryden 4LR 51.7 0.0 51.7 16= 29
 88 Charlie Bryden S 7.13 6.64 6.60 0.00 7.13 17 28
 89 Kasper Pearson 6LR 1:20.1 1:20.1 8 46
 90 Zander Smith 6LR 1:25.6 1:25.6 14 34
 90 Zander Smith SB 72 72 15 32
 91 Toby Peacock SB 76 76 12= 37
 92 Ksavery Rucinski STJ 7.15 7.26 6.91 7.19 7.26 4 54
 93 Jack Brooks VJ 47 40 39 39 47 14 34
 94 Archie Bryden SLJ 2.21 2.20 2.20 2.03 2.21 11 40
 95 Daniel Whyte VJ 0 36 34 37 37 18 26



Team Results Kent (maroon)

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2023 Under 13 Boys Fenton Manor, Stoke 1 Apr 2023
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Surrey Black   1202    120    100     50    110    102     94    118    102    102    110    108     86

2 Warwickshire Blue   1155    110    110    100    120     98     87    100     82    100    102     74     72

3 Avon Red   1153     50    120     80    100    105     87    100    104    105     92    104    106

4 Derbyshire Purple   1068     90     90    110     90    107     74     72     76     83     98     90     88

5 Powys Green    949     60     80    120     80     82     97     58    104     42     84     78     64

6 Kent Maroon    942     80     65     70     40     68     96     87    114     98     84     54     86

7 Norfolk Pink    868    100     65     40     70     62     95     65     62     65     62     74    108

8 Tyne & Wear Yellow    794     70      0     60     50     68     83     80     62     69     88    104     60

9 Greater Manchester Grey    773     40      0     90     60     56     61     94     68     84     28     88    104

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 164 Jacob McGeachy 2LR 25.2 0.0 25.2 16 30
 165 Story Bundy 2LR 23.3 0.0 23.3 12 38
 165 Story Bundy S 10.18 9.47 9.43 0.00 10.18 1 60
 166 Thomas Webb 4LR 47.7 46.9 46.9 2 58
 166 Thomas Webb S 9.54 8.94 9.60 0.00 9.60 4 54
 167 Jake Conyers 4LR 50.0 0.0 50.0 12 38
 167 Jake Conyers VJ 50 53 57 54 57 7 48
 168 Dylan Davidson-Daniel 6LR 1:23.8 1:23.8 12= 37
 168 Dylan Davidson-Daniel STJ 5.69 5.54 5.00 5.78 5.78 17 28
 169 Alfie Waugh 6LR 1:18.2 1:18.2 6 50
 169 Alfie Waugh SLJ 2.31 2.29 2.35 2.35 2.35 6 50
 170 Samuel Beaumont STJ 5.22 5.23 5.27 5.16 5.27 18 26
 171 Sam Foster SLJ 2.09 2.04 2.05 2.06 2.09 14 34
 172 James Willcox SB 80 80 5= 49
 174 Finley Paton SB 80 80 5= 49
 175 Jayden Ideh-Ichofu VJ 45 49 48 49 49 12 38



Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2023 Under 13 Boys Fenton Manor, Stoke 1 Apr 2023

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Surrey Black 1:12.5 0.0 1:12.5    120.0
2 06 Warwickshire Blue 1:13.1 0.0 1:13.1    110.0
3 01 Norfolk Pink 1:13.4 0.0 1:13.4    100.0
4 02 Derbyshire Purple 1:14.2 0.0 1:14.2     90.0
5 09 Kent Maroon 1:15.9 0.0 1:15.9     80.0
6 08 Tyne & Wear Yellow 1:16.9 0.0 1:16.9     70.0
7 07 Powys Green 1:17.2 0.0 1:17.2     60.0
8 05 Avon Red 1:18.8 0.0 1:18.8     50.0
9 03 Greater Manchester Grey 1:21.7 0.0 1:21.7     40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2023 Under 13 Boys Fenton Manor, Stoke 1 Apr 2023

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 05 Avon Red 45.8 45.1 45.1    120.0
2 06 Warwickshire Blue 45.8 45.3 45.3    110.0
3 04 Surrey Black 46.5 46.1 46.1    100.0
4 02 Derbyshire Purple 47.1 46.3 46.3     90.0
5 07 Powys Green 47.2 46.9 46.9     80.0

6= 01 Norfolk Pink 48.2 0.0 48.2     65.0
6= 09 Kent Maroon 48.2 0.0 48.2     65.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2023 Under 13 Boys Fenton Manor, Stoke 1 Apr 2023

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Derbyshire Purple      107
2 Avon Red      105
3 Surrey Black      102
4 Warwickshire Blue       98
5 Powys Green       82
6= Tyne & Wear Yellow       68
6= Kent Maroon       68
8 Norfolk Pink       62
9 Greater Manchester Grey       56

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Derbyshire Purple 13  Timi Omotara 21.4       60
2 Avon Red 49  Conor Chick 21.6       58
3 Greater Manchester Grey 25  Chideria Ajet 21.7       56
4 Warwickshire Blue 61  Riley Michaels 21.9       54
5 Surrey Black 37  Euan Workman 22.2       52
6 Surrey Black 38  Lucas Newton 22.3       50

7= Derbyshire Purple 14  Ryan Ghai 22.6       47
7= Avon Red 50  Archie Paton 22.6       47
9 Warwickshire Blue 62  Zac Thorpe 22.7       44

10 Powys Green 74  Evan Lewis 22.8       42
11 Powys Green 73  Gethin Jervis 23.0       40
12 Kent Maroon 165  Story Bundy 23.3       38
13 Tyne & Wear Yellow 85  Joshua Birkett 23.4       36
14 Norfolk Pink 1  Alex Singh 23.6       34
15 Tyne & Wear Yellow 86  Ali Iqbal 23.8       32
16 Kent Maroon 164  Jacob McGeachy 25.2       30
17 Norfolk Pink 2  Harry Sayer 25.6       28



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2023 Under 13 Boys Fenton Manor, Stoke 1 Apr 2023

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Powys Green       97
2 Kent Maroon       96
3 Norfolk Pink       95
4 Surrey Black       94
5= Avon Red       87
5= Warwickshire Blue       87
7 Tyne & Wear Yellow       83
8 Derbyshire Purple       74
9 Greater Manchester Grey       61

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Norfolk Pink 3  James Lupton 46.6       60
2 Kent Maroon 166  Thomas Webb 46.9       58
3 Powys Green 75  Eifion Holder 47.2       56
4 Tyne & Wear Yellow 87  Joshua Wright 47.4       54
5 Warwickshire Blue 63  William Hovell 47.7       52
6 Surrey Black 39  Hamish Gilroy 48.1       50
7 Derbyshire Purple 15  Corey Fisher 48.5       48
8 Avon Red 51  Oscar Warren 48.8       46
9 Surrey Black 40  Sidney Fletcher 49.1       44

10= Avon Red 52  Shay Melias 49.3       41
10= Powys Green 76  Vincent Evans 49.3       41
12 Kent Maroon 167  Jake Conyers 50.0       38

13= Norfolk Pink 4  Tyrone Tetteh 50.5       35
13= Warwickshire Blue 64  Aran Cooper 50.5       35
15 Greater Manchester Grey 32  Alex Edwards 51.0       32

16= Greater Manchester Grey 27  Joshua Grundy 51.7       29
16= Tyne & Wear Yellow 88  Charlie Bryden 51.7       29
18 Derbyshire Purple 16  Alfie Ray 53.2       26



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2023 Under 13 Boys Fenton Manor, Stoke 1 Apr 2023

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Surrey Black      118
2= Avon Red      100
2= Warwickshire Blue      100
4 Greater Manchester Grey       94
5 Kent Maroon       87
6 Tyne & Wear Yellow       80
7 Derbyshire Purple       72
8 Norfolk Pink       65
9 Powys Green       58

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Surrey Black 41  Samuel Tsolo 1:15.1       60
2 Surrey Black 42  Matthew Wellinger 1:15.2       58
3 Avon Red 54  Sam Ball 1:16.1       56
4 Greater Manchester Grey 30  Daniel Oakes 1:16.7       54
5 Warwickshire Blue 65  Elfric Mckenzie 1:17.9       52
6 Kent Maroon 169  Alfie Waugh 1:18.2       50
7 Warwickshire Blue 66  Joel Ledgard 1:18.6       48
8 Tyne & Wear Yellow 89  Kasper Pearson 1:20.1       46
9 Avon Red 53  Cyprus Hughes 1:22.5       44

10 Derbyshire Purple 17  Riley Jones 1:23.5       42
11 Greater Manchester Grey 31  George Horsefall 1:23.7       40

12= Norfolk Pink 6  Matthew Williams 1:23.8       37
12= Kent Maroon 168  Dylan Davidson-Daniel 1:23.8       37
14 Tyne & Wear Yellow 90  Zander Smith 1:25.6       34
15 Powys Green 77  Tomas Rushton 1:25.7       32
16 Derbyshire Purple 18  Barney Ponty 1:27.1       30
17 Norfolk Pink 5  Aidan Howard 1:27.7       28
18 Powys Green 78  Gethin Griffiths 1:27.9       26



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2023 Under 13 Boys Fenton Manor, Stoke 1 Apr 2023

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 07 Powys Green 1:36.4 0.0 1:36.4    120.0
2 02 Derbyshire Purple 1:36.8 0.0 1:36.8    110.0
3 06 Warwickshire Blue 1:37.0 0.0 1:37.0    100.0
4 03 Greater Manchester Grey 1:37.3 0.0 1:37.3     90.0
5 05 Avon Red 1:38.3 0.0 1:38.3     80.0
6 09 Kent Maroon 1:39.0 0.0 1:39.0     70.0
7 08 Tyne & Wear Yellow 1:41.5 0.0 1:41.5     60.0
8 04 Surrey Black 1:41.9 0.0 1:41.9     50.0
9 01 Norfolk Pink 1:45.0 0.0 1:45.0     40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2023 Under 13 Boys Fenton Manor, Stoke 1 Apr 2023

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 06 Warwickshire Blue 1:29.7 1:28.4 1:28.4    120.0
2 04 Surrey Black 1:31.5 1:29.5 1:29.5    110.0
3 05 Avon Red 1:31.8 1:30.3 1:30.3    100.0
4 02 Derbyshire Purple 1:33.5 1:32.0 1:32.0     90.0
5 07 Powys Green 1:33.0 1:32.6 1:32.6     80.0
6 01 Norfolk Pink 1:32.4 1:34.2 1:34.2     70.0
7 03 Greater Manchester Grey 1:33.6 0.0 1:33.6     60.0
8 08 Tyne & Wear Yellow 1:34.6 0.0 1:34.6     50.0
9 09 Kent Maroon 1:37.8 0.0 1:37.8     40.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2023 Under 13 Boys Fenton Manor, Stoke 1 Apr 2023

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Kent Maroon      114
2= Avon Red      104
2= Powys Green      104
4 Surrey Black      102
5 Warwickshire Blue       82
6 Derbyshire Purple       76
7 Greater Manchester Grey       68
8= Norfolk Pink       62
8= Tyne & Wear Yellow       62

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Kent Maroon 165  Story Bundy 10.18       60
2 Powys Green 82  Jimmy Dwyer 9.87       58
3 Avon Red 59  Kameron Bragg 9.66       56
4 Kent Maroon 166  Thomas Webb 9.60       54
5 Surrey Black 48  Will Farrar 9.39       52
6 Surrey Black 47  Joseph Vangas 9.38       50
7 Avon Red 50  Archie Paton 9.13       48
8 Powys Green 81  Chester White 9.07       46
9 Derbyshire Purple 21  Zachary Marriott 8.90       44

10 Warwickshire Blue 68  Charlie Cook 8.86       42
11 Warwickshire Blue 62  Zac Thorpe 8.76       40
12 Greater Manchester Grey 36  C Hornsey 8.19       38
13 Norfolk Pink 11  Thomas Fairhurst 8.16       36
14 Tyne & Wear Yellow 85  Joshua Birkett 8.14       34
15 Derbyshire Purple 22  Sam Davies 7.78       32
16 Greater Manchester Grey 30  Daniel Oakes 7.67       30
17 Tyne & Wear Yellow 88  Charlie Bryden 7.13       28
18 Norfolk Pink 12  Luke Gilding 6.40       26



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2023 Under 13 Boys Fenton Manor, Stoke 1 Apr 2023

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Avon Red      105
2 Surrey Black      102
3 Warwickshire Blue      100
4 Kent Maroon       98
5 Greater Manchester Grey       84
6 Derbyshire Purple       83
7 Tyne & Wear Yellow       69
8 Norfolk Pink       65
9 Powys Green       42

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Total Points

1 Warwickshire Blue 66  Joel Ledgard 85       60
2 Surrey Black 41  Samuel Tsolo 84       58
3 Avon Red 51  Oscar Warren 83       56
4 Greater Manchester Grey 34  B Davies 82       54

5= Derbyshire Purple 18  Barney Ponty 80       49
5= Avon Red 57  Zac Khodji-Smith 80       49
5= Kent Maroon 172  James Willcox 80       49
5= Kent Maroon 174  Finley Paton 80       49
9 Surrey Black 43  Daniel Dixon 79       44

10 Powys Green 80  Joshua Jones 78       42
11 Warwickshire Blue 67  Arthur Mansbridge 77       40

12= Norfolk Pink 8  Nathan Harris 76       37
12= Tyne & Wear Yellow 91  Toby Peacock 76       37
14 Derbyshire Purple 16  Alfie Ray 73       34
15 Tyne & Wear Yellow 90  Zander Smith 72       32
16 Greater Manchester Grey 31  George Horsefall 71       30
17 Norfolk Pink 7  Josh Rumsby 70       28

Powys Green 78  Gethin Griffiths 0        0



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2023 Under 13 Boys Fenton Manor, Stoke 1 Apr 2023

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Surrey Black      110
2 Warwickshire Blue      102
3 Derbyshire Purple       98
4 Avon Red       92
5 Tyne & Wear Yellow       88
6= Powys Green       84
6= Kent Maroon       84
8 Norfolk Pink       62
9 Greater Manchester Grey       28

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Warwickshire Blue 61  Riley Michaels 2.49       60
2 Surrey Black 44  Harry Baxter 2.48       58
3 Avon Red 58  Celvin Barbosa-Goa 2.45       56
4 Derbyshire Purple 17  Riley Jones 2.37       54
5 Surrey Black 42  Matthew Wellinger 2.37       52
6 Kent Maroon 169  Alfie Waugh 2.35       50
7 Tyne & Wear Yellow 87  Joshua Wright 2.32       48
8 Powys Green 75  Eifion Holder 2.31       46
9 Derbyshire Purple 20  Joe Moss 2.30       44

10 Warwickshire Blue 65  Elfric Mckenzie 2.25       42
11 Tyne & Wear Yellow 94  Archie Bryden 2.21       40
12 Powys Green 77  Tomas Rushton 2.20       38
13 Avon Red 55  Charlie Ball 2.19       36
14 Kent Maroon 171  Sam Foster 2.09       34
15 Norfolk Pink 5  Aidan Howard 2.00       32
16 Norfolk Pink 9  Aamil Ganiyu 1.96       30
17 Greater Manchester Grey 27  Joshua Grundy 1.91       28



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2023 Under 13 Boys Fenton Manor, Stoke 1 Apr 2023

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Surrey Black      108
2= Avon Red      104
2= Tyne & Wear Yellow      104
4 Derbyshire Purple       90
5 Greater Manchester Grey       88
6 Powys Green       78
7= Norfolk Pink       74
7= Warwickshire Blue       74
9 Kent Maroon       54

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Derbyshire Purple 13  Timi Omotara 7.67       60
2 Avon Red 49  Conor Chick 7.31       58
3 Surrey Black 37  Euan Workman 7.30       56
4 Tyne & Wear Yellow 92  Ksavery Rucinski 7.26       54
5 Surrey Black 38  Lucas Newton 7.23       52
6 Tyne & Wear Yellow 86  Ali Iqbal 7.15       50
7 Greater Manchester Grey 32  Alex Edwards 6.83       48
8 Avon Red 53  Cyprus Hughes 6.75       46
9 Powys Green 74  Evan Lewis 6.48       44

10 Norfolk Pink 10  Ben Lowe 6.47       42
11 Greater Manchester Grey 29  C Franks 6.37       40
12 Warwickshire Blue 63  William Hovell 6.35       38
13 Warwickshire Blue 64  Aran Cooper 6.22       36
14 Powys Green 79  Shay Paul 6.08       34
15 Norfolk Pink 1  Alex Singh 5.97       32
16 Derbyshire Purple 15  Corey Fisher 5.90       30
17 Kent Maroon 168  Dylan Davidson-Daniel 5.78       28
18 Kent Maroon 170  Samuel Beaumont 5.27       26



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2023 Under 13 Boys Fenton Manor, Stoke 1 Apr 2023

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Norfolk Pink      108
2 Avon Red      106
3 Greater Manchester Grey      104
4 Derbyshire Purple       88
5= Surrey Black       86
5= Kent Maroon       86
7 Warwickshire Blue       72
8 Powys Green       64
9 Tyne & Wear Yellow       60

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Greater Manchester Grey 25  Chideria Ajet 70       60
2 Norfolk Pink 3  James Lupton 65       58
3 Derbyshire Purple 14  Ryan Ghai 60       56
4 Avon Red 52  Shay Melias 58       54
5 Avon Red 60  Leighton Bennett 57       52
6 Norfolk Pink 4  Tyrone Tetteh 57       50
7 Kent Maroon 167  Jake Conyers 57       48
8 Surrey Black 40  Sidney Fletcher 54       46
9 Greater Manchester Grey 28  B Shum 54       44

10 Warwickshire Blue 70  Sonny Briggs 52       42
11 Surrey Black 45  Finn Costello 51       40
12 Kent Maroon 175  Jayden Ideh-Ichofu 49       38
13 Powys Green 73  Gethin Jervis 48       36
14 Tyne & Wear Yellow 93  Jack Brooks 47       34
15 Derbyshire Purple 19  Zachary Mayers 46       32
16 Warwickshire Blue 69  Samuel Plumb 45       30
17 Powys Green 76  Vincent Evans 45       28
18 Tyne & Wear Yellow 95  Daniel Whyte 37       26


